



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 1552 of 2026

Vijeta
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Kamal Kumar Singh, Sudhir Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) :

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE KRISHAN PAHAL, J.

1. List has been revised.
2. Learned counsel for the informant and learned A.G.A. pray for and are granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.
3. List on **10.03.2026** in the daily cause list among top twenty cases.

February 5, 2026
(Ravi Kant)

(Krishan Pahal,J.)