



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 1552 of 2026

Vijeta

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Kamal Kumar Singh, Sudhir Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ashok Kumar Singh, Krishna Sish Ji Singh, Vinay Singh

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. Counsel for the first informant has served a copy of the counter affidavit upon counsel for the applicant.
2. Counsel for the applicant seeks adjournment to file rejoinder affidavit and also bring on record the upto date order-sheet of the trial.
3. List this case on 06.05.2026.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

April 8, 2026
CS/-